11/10/2016 504090248

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4136916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL K. MORSE	10/31/2016
PETER A. WASILOUSKY	10/31/2016
LEE M. BURBERRY	10/31/2016
MICHAEL R. LANGE	10/31/2016
CATHERYN D. LOGAN	10/31/2016
PAT O. BENTLEY	10/31/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15342372

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

407-841-2330 Email:

creganoa@addmg.com CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN **Correspondent Name:** 255 S. ORANGE AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1401**

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GCSD-2898 (62086)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2016	

PATENT REEL: 040276 FRAME: 0697 504090248

Total Attachments: 7 source=62086assign#page1.tif source=62086assign#page2.tif source=62086assign#page3.tif source=62086assign#page4.tif source=62086assign#page5.tif source=62086assign#page6.tif source=62086assign#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 040276 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RANDALL K. MORSE of PALM BAY, FL; PETER A.

WASILOUSKY of INDIALANTIC, FL; LEE M. BURBERRY of WEST MELBOURNE, FL;
MICHAEL R. LANGE of MELBOURNE, FL; CATHERYN D. LOGAN of MELBOURNE, FL;
and PAT O. BENTLEY of WEST MELBOURNE, FL; hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in CONTROL

SYSTEM USING A PHASE MODULATION CAPABLE ACOUSTO-OPTIC MODULATOR FOR

DIVERTING LASER OUTPUT INTENSITY NOISE TO A FIRST ORDER LASER LIGHT

BEAM AND RELATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an

application for United States Letters Patent filed on even date
herewith, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation,

WHEREAS, HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said

PATENT REEL: 040276 FRAME: 0699 ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

	IN WITNESS WE	HEREOF, I nave	e nereunto	set my	nand and sear
this <u>3/s r</u>	_ day of <i>Oct</i>	Gber	_, 2016	_·_	
			RANDALL	K. MORSI	Mose_
State of	Toda :	SS.			
County of	remard:				

On this 3/2 day of Detaber , 2014 , before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, RANDALL K. MORSE, to me personally known/provided identification (Vriver) License the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

VICKI CALICCHIA

SEAL

MY COMMISSION # FF 930898 EXPIRES: February 24, 2020

My commission expires: 2/24/20

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal
this 31st day of October, 2016.
MICHAEL R. LANGE
State of Florida : County of Missid :
County of Millard:
On this 3/or day of Actober , 2016, before me personally
appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, MICHAEL R. LANGE, to me personally
known/provided identification () Avers frequency) as
the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.
S E A L VICKI CALICCHIA MY COMMISSION # FF 930898 EXPIRES: February 24, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

IN WITHEST WHEREOF, I have neterated bee my hard and bear
this 3/57 day of October, 2016.
PETER A. WASILOUSKY
State of Florida :
State of Forda : ss. County of Breverd :
On this $3/57$ day of $9/56$, $9/57$, before me personally
appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, PETER A. WASILOUSKY, to me
personally known/provided identification
(Priver's License) as the individual who executed the
foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the
same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
S E A L VICKI CALICCHIA MY COMMISSION # FF 930898 EXPIRES: February 24, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters MY commission expires: 2/24/20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $3/57$ day of 2014 .
LEE M. BURBERRY
State of Fords: : ss. County of Porvard:
On this 3/5 day of October, LUIV, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, LEE M. BURBERRY, to me personally
known/provided identification ()(wire high) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
S E A L Wicki CALICCHIA MY COMMISSION # FF 930898 EXPIRES: February 24, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Wy commission expires: 2/24/20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal
this 3/st day of October, 2016.
CATHERYN D. LOGAN
State of Florida:
State of Forda : : ss. County of Brevard :
On this 7/5+ day of October, 2016, before me personally
appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, CATHERYN D. LOGAN, to me personally
known/provided identification (Daver's Lucanse) as
the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.
S E A L VICKI CALICCHIA MY COMMISSION # FF 930898 MY COMMISSION # FF 930898 EXPIRES: February 24, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters Wy commission expires: 2/24/20

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal
this 3155 day of Dotater ,2016.
PAT O. Bentley
State of Florida:
State of Florida : : ss. County of Brevard :
On this 3/5, day of October, 20/6, before me personally
appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, PAT O. BENTLEY, to me personally
known/provided identification (Dave 2 License) as
the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who
acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for
the purposes therein set forth.
S E A L VICKI CALICCHIA MY COMMISSION # FF 930898 EXPIRES: February 24, 2020 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters My commission expires: 2/24/20